ANTI-SURGE SAFETY RESISTOR ASR
ASR
Designed to replace carbon or ceramic composition resistor, ASR series is applied in high-surge applications such as fuel ignition
systems, power charging/discharging circuits, TV sets, etc, to absorb harmful surge energy, so to prevent hazard of  fire and circuit
damage caused by surge energy with a flame-proof  coating.
1. Power rating: 1/4W, 1/1W, 1/1W, 2W, 3W, 4W, 5W
2. Resistance tolerance: ±5%
Dimensions and Structure
Introduction
Features
Part Numbering System
Electrical Specifications
Type
ASR
Code Power
Rating
1/4 1/4W
1/2 1/2W
1 1W
2 2W
3 3W
4 4W
5 5W
   ASR                      1/4                        5%                        22R                            TR
Code Tolrance
5% ±5%
Code Nominal
Resistance
22R 22 Ohms
2K2 2.2 x 103 Ohms
10K 10 x 103 Ohms
Code Packaging
TR Tape & Reel
TB Tape & Box
Megastar-Ohm
Style Power Rating
at 70°C
Max. Working
Voltage
Max. Permissible
Surge Voltage
Minimum
Resistance
Maximum
Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
Available
Resistance Values
ASR-1/4 1/4W 250V 10KV 10Ω 180KΩ ±5% E-24
ASR-1/2 1/2W 300V 15KV 10Ω 220KΩ ±5% E-24
ASR-1 1W 350V 20KV 10Ω 220KΩ ±5% E-24
ASR-2 2W 400V 22.5KV 10Ω 240KΩ ±5% E-24
ASR-3 3W 400V 25KV 10Ω 240KΩ ±5% E-24
ASR-4 4W 500V 30KV 10Ω 270KΩ ±5% E-24
ASR-5 5W 600V 35KV 10Ω 330KΩ ±5% E-24
Style Dimensions
Body Length
L (mm)
Body Diameter
D (mm)
Lead Wire
Length H
(mm)
Lead Wire
Diameter
d (mm)
Net Weight
Per 1000pcs
ASR-1/4 6.50 ± 1.0 2.6 ± 0.3 26 ± 3.0 0.55 ± 0.02 300 grams
ASR-1/2 9.00 ± 1.0 3.2 ± 0.2 26 ± 3.0 0.60 ± 0.03 340 grams
ASR-1 11.0 ± 1.0 4.0 ± 0.5 28 ± 3.0 0.70 ± 0.03 500 grams
ASR-2 15.5 ± 1.0 5.0 ± 0.5 30 ± 3.0 0.80 ± 0.03 1150 grams
ASR-3 15.5 ± 1.0 5.5 ± 0.5 30 ± 3.0 0.80 ± 0.03 1200 grams
ASR-4 19.0 ± 1.0 6.0 ± 0.5 30 ± 3.0 0.80 ± 0.03 1600 grams
ASR-5 24.0 ± 1.0 8.0 ± 0.5 30 ± 3.0 0.80 ± 0.30 3700 grams
L D
d
H